FORM PTO-1594 REC 09-1	4-2000 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER-
CAS NO 0651-0011 (010, 4/94)	AND REALD DEATH AND
Tab settings = = = ▼	The still still state that seat
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 1014	ched original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
CIC, Inc.	Name: The First American Corporation
CIC, Inc. (2)	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Sireet Address: 1 First American Way
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Florida ☐ Other	City: Santa Ana State: CA ZIP: 92707
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? D Yes 30 No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership
3. Addre of conveyance.	O'Limited Partnership
∆ Assignment	Corporation-State_California
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designa-
	is affactied: D Yes \$0 No
Execution Date: August 10, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from essignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? © Yes & No
4. Application number(s) or Registration number(s)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
₹	HIRECHECK, Reg. No. 2,222,851
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christina L. Martíni, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christina L. Martini, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christina L. Martini, Esq. Internal Address: Piper Marbury Rudnick & Wolfe	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christina L. Martini, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christina L. Martini, Esq. Internal Address: Piper Marbury Rudnick & Wolfe	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christina L. Martini, Esq. Internal Address: Piper Marbury Rudnick & Wolfe Street Address: P.O. Box 64807	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christina L. Martini, Esq. Internal Address: Piper Marbury Rudnick & Wolfe Street Address: P.O. Box 64807 City: Chicago State: IL ZIP 60664-080	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christina L. Martini, Esq. Internal Address: Piper Marbury Rudnick & Wolfe Street Address: P.O. Box 64807 City: Chicago State: IL ZIP 60664-080	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christina L. Martini, Esq. Internal Address: Piper Marbury Rudnick & Wolfe Street Address: P.O. Box 64807 City: Chicago State: IL ZIP:60664-080 9/13/2000 IMBUTEN 00000269 2222851 1 FC:481 40.00 OP DO NOT	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Christina L. Martini, Esq. Internal Address:Piper Marbury Rudnick & Wolfe Street Address:P.O. Box 64807 City:ChicagoState: _ILZIP.60664-080 9/13/2000 INBUTEN 00000269 2222851 1 FC:481	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002135 FRAME: 0399

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, CIC, Inc., a Florida corporation, having a place of business at 12505 Starkey Road, Suite K, Largo, Florida 33773 ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the mark HIRECHECK, United States Trademark Registration No. 2222851 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, The First American Corporation, a California corporation, having a place of business at 1 First American Way, Santa Ana, California 92707 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), to it in hand paid by said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said Assignee all its right, title and interest in, to and under said Mark and registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement, said rights to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized.

CIC, INC.

Name: Cvail JoZman Title:

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF FINELLAS

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 10th day of August, 2000.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 607.29,200

RECORDED: 08/21/2000

Sharlyn Nudelman
Notary Public, State of Florida
Commission No. CC 675292
My Commission Exp. 10/29/2001

CHIDOCS/20471/754148.v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002135 FRAME: 0400